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Message from the Headteacher 

 

Dear Parents, Carers and Friends of Christ Church, 
 

Courage to speak up for what is right 
Sometimes we might see something that seems unfair.  
The question is: what will we do about it? Do we pretend 
we haven’t noticed? Do we say something to someone? 
Do we ask for advice? 

 

This week we have been thinking about the work of 
nineteenth and twentieth century suffragettes. Individuals 
such as Emmeline Pankhurst showed great courage as 
they fought long and hard to give women the same 
opportunities as men: to vote and to stand for election. 

 

As Christians we should always be ready to help and 
speak up for the rights of people who are treated unfairly. 
Why? Because we believe it’s the right thing to do. 
 

Rupert Kaye, 

Headteacher 
 

 

Diary Dates     
Saturday 14th May  … 9am, Car Boot Sale @ School 

Tuesday 24th May … 10am, Kilve Assembly (Parents/Carers invited) ** NEW DATE ** 

Thursday 26th May … 9.30am Headteacher’s Commendations Assembly 

               followed by Golden Time Party ** NEW DATE ** 

Thursday 26th May … PTFA Movie Night 

Friday 27th May … Diamond and Pearl visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June … Half Term  

Monday 6th June … Children back to school 

Thursday 9th June … Christ Church School and Nursery “street party” to mark the  

              90th Birthday of Queen Elizabeth II  

Friday 10th June … Amber and Ruby visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Saturday 11th June … Wells Country Dancing 

Weds 15th June … 9.30–10.30am, Starting School Session 

Weds 15th June … 3.30–4.30pm, Starting School Session 

Friday 17th June … Year 3 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Friday 17th June … Amber Class Cake Sale 

Friday 24th June … Year 4 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Weds 29th June … 9.30–10.30am, Starting School Session 

Tuesday 5th July … School Sports Day  

date TBC … Nursery sports event  

Friday 8th July … Transfer Day/Move-Up Day  

Friday 8th July … PTFA Summer Fête 

Thursday 14th July … Leavers’ Assembly & Party      

Monday 18th July … Nursery Graduation and Cake Sale 

Tuesday 19th July … Headteacher’s Commendations and Golden Time Party 

Wednesday 20th July … End of Year Service 

Thursday 21st July – Wednesday 31st August … Summer Holiday 

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September … Inset Days  
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Value focus:  

courage 

 

This week’s worship 

theme and Bible 

reference:    

Be strong. Take courage. 

Don’t give worry about 

things or give them a 

second thought because 

God is right there with 

you. He won’t let you 

down; he won’t leave you. 

(Deuteronomy 31:6)  
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Frome Children’s Festival  
Sunday 10th July, 

12 noon to 6pm 

 

Welshmill Park to the  

Cheese and Grain 

 

Please put the date in your diary and 

get ready for another day full of fun! 

There will be sports, wildlife, stories, 

crafts, face painting, drumming, 

forest school, music and much more! 

And it’s all FREE! 

 
 

RNAS Yeovilton – Friday 27th May 

Diamond and Pearl trip to RNAS 

Yeovilton air base is fast approaching. 

Please make sure you return your child’s 

permission slip ASAP.  
 

The trip is FREE but, if you are able to, 

please contribute £4 towards the cost of 

coach travel. Thank you. 

Sun Safety Matters 
With summer on its way may please provide 

your child with a sunhat and apply sun 

cream to your child before coming to 

school. Thank you. 
 

School Uniform Reminder 
It may be summer, but we still expect all 

children to wear the correct school uniform 

every school day. Please note, school 

uniform means: 

 NO sunglasses  

 NO flip-flops or trainers 

 NO coloured hair or tramline haircuts 

 NO nail varnish or make-up 

 NO hoodies 

 

 

FREE Tennis Open Days 

The fun days are 10am to 4pm on  
Sunday 15th May and Sunday 17th July. 

Activities open to all ages and all levels of player. 
 BBQ and refreshments available on the day.  

Either register at Frome Selwood Tennis club on 
the day or book in advance online via 
www.greatbritishtennisweekend.com 

http://www.greatbritishtennisweekend.com/

